SB24-131

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Garcia

- Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, line 7, strike "and (3)(j)" and substitute
- 2 "(3)(i), and (4)".
- Page 5, line 9, strike "grounds." and substitute "grounds definition.".
- 4 Page 5, lines 24 and 25, strike "PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PRESCHOOL;" and
- 5 substitute "LICENSED CHILD CARE CENTER;".
- 6 Page 7, line 1, strike "PRESCHOOL" and substitute "LICENSED CHILD CARE
- 7 CENTER".
- 8 Page 7, line 9, strike "PRESCHOOL" and substitute "LICENSED CHILD CARE
- 9 CENTER".
- 10 Page 7, line 12, strike "PRESCHOOL" and substitute "LICENSED CHILD CARE
- 11 CENTER".
- 12 Page 7, line 16, strike "PRESCHOOL." and substitute "LICENSED CHILD
- 13 CARE CENTER.".
- 14 Page 7, after line 16, insert:
- 15 "(4) As used in this section, unless the context otherwise
- 16 REQUIRES, "LICENSED CHILD CARE CENTER" MEANS A CHILD CARE CENTER,
- 17 AS DEFINED IN SECTION 26.5-5-303 (3), THAT IS LICENSED BY THE
- 18 DEPARTMENT OF EARLY CHILDHOOD OR IS EXEMPT FROM LICENSING
- 19 PURSUANT TO SECTION 26.5-5-304 (1)(b), AND THAT OPERATES WITH
- 20 STATED EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES. "LICENSED CHILD CARE CENTER" DOES
- 21 NOT INCLUDE A FAMILY CHILD CARE HOME, AS DEFINED IN SECTION
- 22 26.5-5-303 (7).".
- Page 9, line 20, strike "PRESCHOOL" and substitute "LICENSED CHILD CARE
- 24 CENTER, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 18-12-105.5,".

** *** ** ***